

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 2643 OF 1996

Stephen Pereira & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Cyril Pereira & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. I.S. Mecwan for Plaintiffs

Mr. R.S. Tripathi for Defendant No.2

Mr. Denzil D'Mello for Defendant No.3

CORAM : SMT. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATED : 6TH JUNE, 2011

P.C. :

1. Directions passed in the Chamber Summons taken out for amendments in plaint have not been complied. Mr. Mecwan applies for time to comply with those directions. Time is given for the last time for 4 weeks as applied for by Mr. Mecwan. All the directions passed on 13th April 2011 shall be carried out.
2. All the Advocates state that the six siblings of the deceased are equally entitled to the estate of the deceased. Each would be entitled to 1/6th share. Consequently, as observed on 13th April 2011 the parties are not at issue with regard to the main prayer in the suit. The only aspect which would be required is to see how the estate would be divided equally between the parties upon a preliminary decree being passed.
3. S.O to 4th July 2011.

(SMT. ROSHAN DALVI, J.)