

abs

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 2643 OF 1996

Stephen Pereira & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
V/s
Cyril Pereira & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. I.S. Mecwan for the plaintiffs.
Mr. R.A. Shaikh for defendant no.1.
Mr. R.S. Tripathi for defendant nos.2(a) and (b).
Mr. Denzil D'Mello for defendant no.3.

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J.

DATE : 7TH SEPTEMBER 2011

P.C. :

1. Counsel for the parties state that the pleadings are complete.
2. List the matter on 21st September 2011 for framing of issues.

(D.G. KARNIK, J.)