

27 Feb, 2012

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 2643 OF 1996**

Stephen Pereira & Ors.

....Plaintiffs

Vs.

Cyril Pereira & Ors.

.....Defendants

* * * *

None for the plaintiff.

Mr. R.A. Shaikh, Advocate for defendant no.1.

Ms. Geeta Sonawane i/by. Denzil D'mello, Advocate for defendant no.3.

CORAM :- SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

27 FEBRUARY, 2012.

P.C. :-

1. The learned Counsel for defendant no.1 states that defendant no. 1 has filed a probate petition being Probate Petition No. 1152 of 2011 in respect of the Will left by the deceased mother. In that case, this suit for partition of the property, will have to be considered after disposal of the probate petition. Hence, the suit is adjourned sine-die.

[SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J]

* 2 *

27 Feb, 2012