

agk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 2643 OF 1996**

Stephen Pereira & ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Cyril Pereira & ors. ...Defendants

None for the Plaintiffs.
Ms. Geeta P. Sonawane, for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 30th October 2014

PC:-

1. I am informed that the Advocate for the Plaintiffs has passed away. Registry to take steps to give notice to the Plaintiffs to appoint new Advocates.
2. List the suit for directions on 9th December 2014 along with Testamentary Suit No.31 of 2012 in Testamentary Petition No. 1152 of 2011.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)