

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2643 OF 1996

STEPHEN PEREIRA & ORS., ...Petitioner.

V/S

CYRIL PEREIRA & ORS.Respondent.

Mr. dinesh Mishra i/by A.z. Mookhtiar for Plaintiff

Ms. Geeta P. Sonawane for Defendant No.1

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 12th January, 2015

P.C. :

At the request of Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff

standover to 9.2.2015.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)