

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2643 OF 1996

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.31 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1152 OF 2011

Stephen Pereira & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Cyril Pereira & Ors.

...Defendants

.....

Mr. F.M.Chawla for A.Z.Mookhtiar, Advocates for the Plaintiffs in S.No.2643/1996 and for Defendants in TS/31/2012.

Ms. Geeta Sonawane i/by Mr. Denzil D'Mello, Advocates for the Defendants in S.No.2643/1996 and for Plaintiffs in TS No.31/2012.

.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 23RD FEBRUARY, 2016.

PC.:

Inspection, Admission and Denial of documents shall be completed on or before 1.3.2016. Place the matter for 'Marking of Documents' on 8.3.2016.

(A. K. MENON, J.)