

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2643 OF 1996

STEPHEN PEREIRA & ORS., ...Petitioner.

V/S

CYRIL PEREIRA & ORS. ...Respondent.

Mr. A. Z. Mookhtiar for Plaintiff in S/2643/1996

Ms. Geeta P. Sonawane for Defendant in S/2643/1996

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 17th June, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to Admission/denial of documents in TS/31/2012 on 8 July  
2016.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**