

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 31 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2011**

Cyril Pereira Alias ...Applicant / Plaintiff
Cyril Raymond Pereira
vs.
Richard Pereira & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
SUIT NO. 2643 OF 1996**

Ms. Geeta Sonawane for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Richard Pereira and Mr. Clifford Pereira defendant nos. 1 and 3 present in person

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 29th JULY, 2019

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to notice issued to the caveators Mr. Richard Pereira and Mr. Clifford Pereira are present. They seek time to engage an Advocate in place of the Advocate who is now on record.
2. Accordingly the new Advocate shall file appearance not later than 14th August, 2019. If appearance is not entered on or before the next date caveats are liable to be dismissed on the next date.
3. List on **21st August, 2019.**

(A.K. MENON, J.)