

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.31 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1152 OF 2011**

Cyril Pereira @ Cyril Raymond Pereira ... Plaintiff
versus
Richard Pereira and Ors. ... Defendants

WITH
SUIT NO.2643 OF 1996

Stephen Pereira and Ors. ... Plaintiffs
versus
Cyril Pereira and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Denzil D'Mello i/by Ms. Geeta Sonawane, for Plaintiff.
Mr. A.Z.Mookhtiar, for Defendants.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 27 NOVEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 4 December 2024 at 3.30 p.m. for final hearing.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)